

## **Rochester Hills**

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

## Master

File Number: 2015-0294

File ID: 2015-0294 Type: Administration Status: To Council

Version: 1 Reference: 2015-0294 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 07/10/2015

File Name: Ratification of tentative agreement with MAFF Final Action:

Title label: Request for Approval of the Tentative Agreement between the City of Rochester

Hills and the Michigan Association of Fire Fighters (MAFF), effective January 1,

2015 through December 31, 2018

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 072015 Agenda Summary.pdf, RH MAFF TA CC Enactment Number:

Exhibit.pdf

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

## **History of Legislative File**

 Ver- Acting Body:
 Date:
 Action:
 Sent To:
 Due Date:
 Return
 Result:

 sion:
 Date:

## Text of Legislative File 2015-0294

Title

Request for Approval of the Tentative Agreement between the City of Rochester Hills and the Michigan Association of Fire Fighters (MAFF), effective January 1, 2015 through December 31, 2018

Body

**Whereas**, a tentative four-year agreement, negotiated between the City of Rochester Hills and the Michigan Association of Fire Fighters (MAFF) was ratified by the union on July 8, 2015; and

Whereas, the agreement gives the City the right to transition from the current combination Full-time/Paid-On-Call operation to a combination Full-Time/Part-Time model as originally proposed by the Fire Chief.

**Resolved**, that the Rochester Hills City Council authorizes immediate ratification of the MAFF tentative agreement, effective January 1, 2015 through December 31, 2018.